



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 835 OF 2025

Sattar Jabbar Ali and another

.Vs.

The State of Maharashtra thr. Its Secretary and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr Fashir R. Kashif, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. D.P. Thakre, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2- State.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND

MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.J.

DATE : 26.02.2025

The subject matter appears to be of the learned
Singh Bench.

2. In view of above, office to take steps.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)