

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.835 OF 2025

(Sattar Jabbar Ali and another Vs. State of Maharashtra thr. its Social Justice & Special Assistance Department, Mumbai and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. S. O. Ahmed, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mrs. Mrunal Naik, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2/State.
Mr. A. P. Thakare, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE: 31st JULY, 2025.

1. Advocate Mr. Ahmed, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that in accordance with order dated 24.07.2025, the petitioner has filed his affidavit dated 29.07.2025.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No.3 seeks time to file affidavit in reply to the petition. The same may be filed within two weeks.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)