



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

Writ Petition No.835/2025

Sattar and another v State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. F.R. Kasif, Advocate for petitioners.  
Mr. S.O. Ahmd, Advocat for respondent nos.1 nd 2.  
Mr. T.M. Shende, Advocate h/f Mr. Anil P. Thakare, Advocate for respondent no.3.  
Mrs. M. Naik, AGP for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATE : 18-08-2025.**

Learned Advocate for respondent no.3 states that he will  
be filing affidavit in reply within two days.

2. Put up the matter for further consideration on  
02-09-2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

**(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)**