



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.835 OF 2025**

(Sattar Jabbar Ali and another Vs. State of Maharashtra thr. its Social Justice and  
Special Assistance Department, Mumbai and others)

-----  
*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.*

*Court's or Judge's orders.*

-----  
Mr. F. R. Kasif, Advocate for Petitioners.  
Mrs. Mrunal S. Naik, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2/State.

**CORAM: ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE: 2<sup>nd</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

1. Stand over to 09.09.2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)**