



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.835 OF 2025

SATTAR JABBAR ALI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. SOCIAL JUSTICE AND SPECIAL ASSISTANCE
DEPT., MUMBAI AND OTHERS

<i>Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders</i>	<i>Court's or Judge's orders</i>
--	----------------------------------

Mr. S.O. Ahmed, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr. H.R. Dhumale, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2-State.
Ms. S.V. Dhawas, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 13th FEBRUARY 2026

1. List this petition on 26th February 2026.
2. The petitioner is directed to deposit the arrears of maintenance till today in accordance with the impugned order.
3. Interim relief to continue till then.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)