



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.835 OF 2025

SATTAR JABBAR ALI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. SOCIAL JUSTICE AND SPECIAL ASSISTANCE
DEPT., MUMBAI AND OTHERS

<i>Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders</i>	<i>Court's or Judge's orders</i>
--	----------------------------------

Mr. PD. Chikte h/f Mr. S.O. Ahmed, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr. H.R. Dhumale, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2-State.
Ms. S.V. Dhawas, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 30th MARCH 2026

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of learned Advocate for the petitioners.
2. Adjournment granted.
3. List the petition on 08th April 2026.
4. Interim relief to continue till then.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)